with residence and postal address 1731-B Green Revolution, 
Extension CAA BF International, Las Piñas City, Metro Manila 
and Block 10, Lot 6, Westwood Phase 1, Brgy. Tapia, Gen. Tri-
as, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 30 
September 2022 amounts to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT 
PESOS AND 65/100 (P1,275,438.65), Philippine Currency, in-
cluding interest, penalties and other charges as of said date but 
exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on DE-
CEMBER 27, 2022 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00